

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2006

SURESH MAHATO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering

Date: 17/11/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has already filed additional documents. Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent No.2. Counsel for the Appellant has filed a letter requesting for dasti service in respect of Respondent No.2. Ld. Counsel submits that he is not able to serve notice by way of dasti and submits that he will be taking steps for deleting the Respondent from party array. He may take appropriate steps.
List the matter on 03.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps