

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SURESH MAHATO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering,deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Asha Kandahi,Adv.
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the name of respondent No.2 from the array of the party. List such application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar