

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P. No. 20930/2009 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2006

SURESH MAHATO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering,deletion of
the name of respondent)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner's prayer for deletion of the name of
respondent No. 2 (Complainant) is rejected.

(V.K. TIWARI)
PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master